

Dear Justin

## **Notice of Climate Active certification**

Congratulations! Posciavo Holdings PTY LTD ATF The Justin and Jodie Omodei Family Trust, trading as Carbon Neutral Avocados, has met the requirements of the Climate Active Carbon Neutral Standard for Products, and is now certified as carbon neutral for its produced, packed, and distributed avocado product.

We have executed your Licence Agreement and Posciavo Holdings PTY LTD ATF The Justin and Jodie Omodei Family Trust, trading as Carbon Neutral Avocados, can use the certification trade mark in Australia for its avocados. Please find your Schedule of Certification in Appendix A.

Welcome to the Climate Active Network (CAN). The network is made up of organisations and businesses leading voluntary action on climate change. CAN members receive regular sector insights from the Climate Active team and invitations to networking events, where you can develop business to business contacts, share views and take leadership on climate change.

I commend you and your staff on achieving carbon neutral certification and making an important contribution towards a low carbon future.

Yours sincerely

Daniel Sheedy

Daniel Sheedy Director, Climate Active International Climate Change and Technology Division Department of Industry, Science, Energy and Resources 13 January 2022





Department of Industry, Science, Energy & Resources, GPO 2013 ACT 2601

## **Schedule of Certifications**

 Product: Posciavo Holdings PTY LTD ATF The Justin and Jodie Omodei Family Trust, tradings as Carbon Neutral Avocados, ABN 14 613 279 718, is certified carbon neutral for its produced, packed, and distributed avocado product. The Climate Active Certification Trademark (Organisation variant) is permitted for use from 13/01/2022 provided the terms and conditions of the Licence Agreement are complied with.





Department of Industry, Science, Energy & Resources, GPO 2013 ACT 2601